

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 34 OF 2007

(FOR PREL. HEARING)

GANESH RAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEVENDER RAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 09/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Hiren Dasao, Adv.

Mrs Sarla Chandra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue Notice.

be stay of In the meanwhile, there shall

further proceedings in the Complaint Case no.2315/2005 (Shri Ganesh Rai vs.  
Devendra Rai) pending before the Court of Ld. S.D.J.M. At Chappra, Bihar.

Wati Arora )

( A.D. Sharma )

( Phoolan

Master

Court Master

Court