

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 52 OF 2007 (For Prel. Hearing)

RAMAWATI DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEVENDER RAI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 19/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Hiren Dasan,Adv.

Mrs Sarla Chandra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice

Meanwhile, further proceedings in Complaint Case No.

1387/2006 titled "Ramawati Devi Vs. Devendra Rai & Ors." pending

before the Court ld. SDJM, Chappra, Bihar shall remain stayed.

(Pardeep Kumar)

Court Master

(Anand Singh)

Court Master