

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 52 OF 2007

RAMAWATI DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEVENDER RAI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 07/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Hiren Dasan, Adv.

Mrs Sarla Chandra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the Respondents prays for and

is

granted two weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Two weeks' time

thereafter is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit. Let the matter be

listed after six weeks. Interim order to continue.

(K.K. Chawla)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master