

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 34 OF 2007

GANESH RAI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEVENDER RAI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln. for stay and office report)

WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 52 of 2007
(With appln.for stay and office report)

Date: 21/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Bhattacharjee, Adv.
Mrs Sarla Chandra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anshul Raj, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The transfer petitions are dismissed.

[Usha Bhardwaj] [Neeru Bala Vijl]
Court Master Court Master
Signed order is placed on the file.
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL) NO. 34 OF 2007

Ganesh Rai .. Petitioner(s)

Versus

Devendra Rai & Ors. .. Respondent(s)

With T.P. (Crl) No.52/2007

ORDER

The transfer petitions are dismissed.

.....J

[C.K. THAKKER]

.....J

[ALTAMAS

KABIR]
NEW DELHI,
SEPTEMBER 21, 2007.